Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 7

#### CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## PART 2

#### PARTICULAR AMENDMENTS

## Imperial College Act 1988 (c. xxiv)

- 54 (1) In section 17(1), for "section 22 of the Charities Act 1960" substitute "section 96 of the Charities Act 2011".
  - (2) In section 17(2)—
    - (a) for "the Commissioners" substitute "the Commission", and
    - (b) for "the said section 22" substitute "section 96 of the 2011 Act".